#orm 1 **3**O-1595 1-31-92



U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

07-07-2008



HEET

Our Ref.: ARC-1232-33

103512187

To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office: Plance		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1 HENKEL KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF AKTIEN	1) No MILION DADVEDIZADO COMPANY I DATES	
(Henkel KGaA)	1) Name: NIHON PARKERIZING COMPANY, LIMITED	
	Street Address: 15-1, Nihonbashi 1-Chome, Chuo-ku	
	City: Tokyo	
	State/Country: Japan Zip: 103-0027	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name	
	Street Address:	
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:	
Other	State: Zip:	
Execution Date: November 7, 2007	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1)	(1)6,736,908	
(2)	(2)	
(3)	(3)	
Additional numbers at	tached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	⊠ Enclosed	
Stranger of the control of the contr	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:	and the second s	
MANUFACTURE AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF T	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
	14-1140.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
~	<i> </i>	
Arthur R. Crawford	July 1, 2008	
	mature Date	
Reg. No. 25,327		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]		
10mm manior of pages meraning or spinar out of one of atmentions, and document.		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed	to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

07/03/2008 MJAMA1 00

00000007 6736908

01 FC:8021

49.00 D

1355323

PATENT REEL: 021205 FRAME: 0148

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose address is Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention related to COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR TREATING METAL SURFACES AND RESULTING ARTICLE, recorded in the Patent and Trademark office at Reel 013238, Frame 0472, on November 12, 2002;

WHEREAS, Nihon Parkerizing Company, Limited, whose address is 15-1, Nihonbashi 1-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0027, Japan, is desirous of immediately acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent No. 6.736.908 which issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that Henkel Kommanditgesellschaf auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey over unto the said Nihon Parkerizing Company, Limited, its' successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR TREATING METAL SURFACES AND RESULTING ARTICLE, Patent No. 6,736,908, issued May 18, 2004, for good and valuable consideration by Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien to Nihon Parkerizing Company, Limited.

We, <u>Dr. Helmut Endres</u> Langenfeld	, and <u>Dr. Markus Semra</u> and <u>Langenfeld</u>	au, residing a , represen
that we are representatives authorous all of the interest in the all		assignor identified below
Executed, this 7 th day of	November 2007 , in Düss	seldorf
HENKEL KOMM	IANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF	AKTIEN
(signature)	<u>(s</u>	ignature)
_November 7, 2007 (date)		November 7, 2007 late)

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/01/2008 REEL: 021205 FRAME: 0149